Introduced by: Mayor John Eberhart

Date: February 23, 2015

huson for

RESOLUTION NO. 4659

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO EXCLUSIVE PAVING, INC. FOR THE WEST BARNETTE STREET RESURFACING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT FB-15-03 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$396,999.08

WHEREAS, in accordance with FGC Chapter 54, Article IV, Competitive Bidding, bids were solicited for the West Barnette Street Resurfacing & Drainage Improvements project; and

WHEREAS, the successful responsive bidder for the project was Exclusive Paving, Inc. of Fairbanks, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project was provided to the City of Fairbanks through the State of Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development Designated Legislative Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks will maintain the improvements, and there is no City of Fairbanks match requirement for the construction of this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Fairbanks;

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the Bid by Exclusive Paving, Inc. in the amount of Three Hundred Ninety-six Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-nine Dollars, and Eight Cents (\$396,999.08) is hereby approved for award.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract and such other documents in a form approved by the City Attorney as may be necessary to effect award of the contract.

PASSED, APPROVED, and EFFECTIVE this 23rd day of February 2015.

ohn Eberhart, City Mayor

AYES:

PASSED and APPROVED on the Consent Agenda

NAYS:

ABSENT:

APPROVED:

February 23, 2015

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Janey Hovenden MMC, City Clerk

Paul Ewers, City Attorney

CITY OF FAIRBANKS FISCAL NOTE

I. REQUEST:									
Ordinance or Resolution No: 40	659								
-		SIVE PAVING	INC:						
	AWARD CONTRACT EXCLUSIVE PAVING, INC								
="	NGINEERING								
Does the adoption of this ordina	ance or resolution authorize:								
1) additional costs beyond the o	current adopted budget?	Yes_		No_	X				
2) additional support or mainten	nance costs?	Yes		No_	x				
If yes, what	is the estimate? <u>see below</u>								
3) additional positions beyond the	he current adopted budget?	Yes_		No_	x				
if yes, how r	many positions?								
If yes, ty	pe of positions?	(F - Full Time	, P - Part Time	e, T - Temporary	y)				
II. FINANCIAL DETAIL:		<u>- </u>		 					
PROJECTS:		Equipment	Contracts	Personnel	Total				
West Barnette Resurfacing & D	rainage Improvements		\$396,999		\$396,999				
					\$0				
		9			\$0 \$0				
					<u>\$0</u> \$0				
			-		\$0				
TOTAL		\$0	\$396,999	\$0	\$396,999				
			·	·	<u>, •,==</u> •				
			=						
FUNDING SOURCE:		Equipment	Contracts	Personnei	Total				
Alaska Designated Legislative C	Grant Program	C.	\$396,999		\$396,999				
- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-		 			\$0 \$0				
TOTAL		\$0	\$396,999	\$0	\$0 \$396,999				
The operations and maintenance annual general fund budget.	e of these improvements wil	I be performed	by Public Wor	ks and incorpor					
Reviewed by Finance Departme	ent: Initial	mb	Date_	2/11/2015					

CITY OF FAIRBANKS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

T		DECODIDATION		DOG FOT West Barre	tto Street Penusiasing P During				
OF FAIR	TABULATION OF BIDS	DESCRIPTION;	DESCRIPTION: PROJECT: West Barnette Street Resurfacing & Drainage Improvements						
IABULATION OF BIDS				BID DUE DATE: 2/5/2015	BID NUMBER: FB-15-03				
1752	<i>l</i> 7			BIO DUE DATE: 4/3/4/13					
WASK!	/								
RECOMMEND:	Exclusive Paving			SHEET 1	OF 1				
REASON	Apparent Low & Responsive	VENDOR	HC Contractors	Great Northwest Inc.	Paving Products Inc.	Exclusive Paving	Engineer's Estimate City of Fairbanks		
	Bidder per Specifications	ADDRESS	PO Box 80688 Fairbanks AK	PO Box 74646 Fairbanks AK 99707	PO Box 80430 Fairbanks AK 99708	PO Box 60750 Fairbanks AK 99706			
	Pending Council Approval	PHONE NO CONTACT	907.488.5983	907.452.5617 A. John Minder	907.452.4903 Diane Dial-Beshears	907.488.8833			
	Shannon Kumpula 2/6/2015	CONTACT	William Hoople	A. John Minder	Diane Diai-Besnears	John Godzina			
Prepared By	Purchesing Agent DATE								
* ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		
1	Base Bld \$474,215.00		\$474,215.00	\$556,444.60 \$471,676.79		\$396,999.08 \$420,425.00			
 									
									
 					1	-			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	-			
<u> </u>				ļ					
ļ					<u> </u>				
					1.				
					† · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
-				<u> </u>					
				<u> </u>					
	Addendum #1 Acknowledgemen	nt	X	X	X	X	X		
	Addendum #2 Acknowledgemen		X	x	X	x	x		
	Addendum #3 Acknowledgemen		X	X	X	X	x		
	Non-Collusion Affidavit		X	X	X	X	X		
	Bid Bond	1	Х	Х	Х	Х	X		
	Insurance Power of Attorney		X	X	X	X	X		
	TOTAL PRICE:		\$474,215.00	\$556,444.60	\$471,676.79	\$396,999.08	\$420,425.00		
	LOCAL PREFERENCE:	-							
	DISCOUNT:								
	NET PRICE		\$474,215.00	\$556,444.60	\$471,676.79	\$396,999.08	\$420,425.00		